
 

It’s been a busy and joy-filled few weeks at Cranbourne Primary! 

First, a huge thank you to Hazel Barker for stepping in as Principal while I 
was on leave. Hazel brought warmth, calm, and positivity to the role, and I’m 
so grateful to her — and to our wonderful staff — for keeping everything 
running so smoothly in my absence. 
 

Congratulations to our student leaders and to Mrs Shannon for their              
outstanding organisation and leadership during our Remembrance Day                 
commemorations. Despite the soggy weather, they showed flexibility,               
respect, and maturity in adapting the service to ensure it was still a 
thoughtful and meaningful event. 
 

Our Grade 1 Stay Late and Grade 2 Sleepover were also huge successes! The 
students showed incredible courage and confidence in spending time away 
from home, and we’re so proud of the way they lived out our school values 
throughout the evening. A massive thank you to the teaching team for giving 
up their time and for creating such a memorable and nurturing experience 
for our students. 
 

Prep Transitions are also going beautifully — it’s been wonderful to see our 
future preps exploring their new learning spaces and building connections. 
We can’t wait to welcome them and their families officially next year! 
Looking ahead, the end of the year is full of exciting events — including the 
iRock special performance, whole-school 2026 transition sessions, Children’s 
University Graduation, End of Year Concert, Colour Run, excursions, and of 
course, our Grade 6 Graduation. Please keep an eye on the Sentral Parent 
Calendar to stay up to date with all that’s happening. 
 

On a personal note, earlier this week I had the privilege of showcasing the 
incredible work happening at Cranbourne Primary to two visiting schools. It 
filled me with immense pride to share what our calm, focused learning               
environments look like each day. Watching our students work hard, be kind, 
and feel proud is an inspiration — and a reminder of just how special our             
community is. 
 

As we move into the final weeks of the year, I want to thank all our families 
for your ongoing support, positivity, and partnership. Together, we’ve               
created a school community that truly shines — one where every child feels 
valued, connected, and proud to belong. 
 

 Warm regards                                                                                        

Krysten Andrews - Principal 

PRINCIPAL’S NEWS Dates  To Remember 

Fri 14th 

Nov 
Assembly 2:30pm 

Fri 28th  

Nov 
Assembly 2:30pm 

Thurs 

4th Dec 
Christmas Concert 

Fri 5th 

Dec 
Colour Fun Run 

Fri 12th 

Dec 
Grade 6 Graduation 

Issue 17 - 13th November, 2025. 

2026 Prep  

Enrolments       

Now Open 

Our 2026 Prep Enrolments are 

now open.  If you have a child 

who is due to start school in 

2026 please contact the office 

for more details. 

School Tours are being held                 

Wednesdays at 9.30                           

(by appointment only). If you 

know of any families who have 

a child due to start next year 

and would like to have a look 

around the school they can 

contact the office and book in 

a tour.  

 

Cash Donations Due: 

Monday 16th November 

Online Donations Close: 

Friday 21st November 



Ap report 





Learning  

Community 

Home  

Group 
Student    

 

FA Wokoa Adan 

FB Noah Thomas 

FC Bahara Sadie 

 

JA Joel Mia  

JB Teddy Ali 

JC Nate Ellena 

JD Mehr Roman 

 

MA Christian Ezra 

MB Zahra Elsa 

MC Eric Harley 

 

SA Charlotte Yusuf 

SB Timata Levi 

SC Harsh Lorence 

PE  Remi FC Nate JD 

ART Zeinab SB Evelyn MA 

CULTURAL STUDIES Lukah FC Harley MC 

INTERVENTION  Patrick MB Christian MA 

CHAMPIONS OF THE 
WEEK 

DEVELPOING PRIDE 

Aliyah Zahra Dajah  Clara 

Ariarnah Aayan Miles Ellena 

 Zak S Eliza  

    



Monday 10th November  

 

Tuesday 11th November 

Remembrance Day 

2026 Foundation Transition 

Wednesday 12th November 

Project Rocket - Gades 3-6 

Thursday 13th November 

 

Friday 14th November  

Assembly 2:30pm                            

in the gym 

 

Monday 17th November  

RSPCA - Pet Safety Talk 

FC, JC, SA, SB & SC 

Tuesday 18th November 

RSPCA - Pet Safety Talk 

MA, MB & MC 

Wednesday 19th November 

 

Thursday 20th November 

 

Friday 21st November  

 

Monday 24th November  

 

Tuesday 25th November 

2026 Foundation Transition 

 

 

Wednesday 26th November 

 

Thursday 27th November Friday 28th November 

Assembly 2:30pm                            

in the gym 

Monday 1st December 

 

Tuesday 2nd December 

 

Wednesday 3rd December 

 

Thursday 4th December 

End of year Christmas 

Concert   

Friday 5th December 

Colour Fun Run 

 

Monday 8th December Tuesday 9th December 

2026 Foundation Transition 

and parent meeting 

State Wide Transition Day 

 

Wednesday 10th December Thursday 11th December Friday 12th December 

Grade 6 Graduation 

Please Note: No Assembly 

will be held today 

Monday 15th December Tuesday 16th December  Wednesday 17th December Thursday 18th December 

Last Day of School 

for 2025 

2:30pm Finish 

 

 

 

 

OSHC AVAILABLE TODAY  

Coming Up at Cranbourne Primary……... 





Have you changed your  

address, phone                  

number or work             

details? 

Has your child been                         

diagnosed with                 

Asthma or an  Allergy? 

It is vital that all                   

information held by 

the school is up to 

date. 

 Please contact our 

office staff or email the 

school with any   

changes  required.  

In the case of a medical      

condition the school 

will require                             

documentation from 

the doctor.  If  unsure 

please contact us.  




